

MHKO090002422016

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 24 IN SPL. CIVIL SUIT NO. 14/2016**

Perused the application. No say filed by the defendant. Heard Ld. Advocate Shri. Sawant. It is submitted that when the suit was filed, defendant No. 2 was minor. Now, he became major and hence, it has become necessary to amend the plaint accordingly. The amendment is consequential. Hence, I pass the following order -

ORDER

Application Exh. 24 is allowed as follows -

- (i) The plaintiff is permitted to amend the plaint as prayed in the application.
- (ii) The plaintiff is entitled to carry out the amendment, within 14 days from the date of this order. The plaintiff shall file amended copy of plaint and its copies within the same period of 14 days.

Date : 18.01.2022

(G. V. Deshpande)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Gadhinglaj