

MHKO090002422016



COMMON ORDER BELOW EXH. 25 & 27 IN
SPL. CIVIL SUIT NO. 14/2016

Both the applications filed for amendment. No say filed by the defendants. The amendment sought in the plaint is consequential one. Initially, defendant No. 2 was minor. He was represented in the suit through guardian. During pendency, defendant No. 2 attained majority. Considering this development, certain amendments are sought in the pleadings. In my opinion, the applications can be allowed. Hence, I pass the following order-

ORDER

Application Exh. 25 & 27 are allowed as follows -

- (i) The plaintiff is permitted to amend the plaint as prayed in the applications.
- (ii) The plaintiff is entitled to carry out the amendment, within 14 days from the date of this order. The plaintiff shall file amended copy of plaint and its copies with the same period of 14 days.

Date : 14.06.2022

(G. V. Deshpande)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Gadhinglaj