

Spl.C.S. 14/2016

**ADDITIONAL ISSUES**

6(A) Whether the disputed agreement is not binding on the rights of defendant No. 3 ?

Date : 17.09.2022

( G. V. Deshpande )  
C.J.S.D., Gadhinglaj